Ags0¢, DiTe v
De .AD;-Adm..—
‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF WVESTIGATION ‘f Dep-A D-A0Veem
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION A;;;ff;’s .
. Co M
JUN 2 31975 Ext. Affsirs —
N Files & COMe v
Gen. INVe cmmmmeee
- TELETYPE o
HRO11 AT PLAIN Fntell, s
Laboxatory e
§253 PM WITEL JUNE 23, 1975 WCH Plav. & Eval —
’D Spec. InVe e
70:  DIRKCTOR (44-38861) o o —
. - Telephone Rm —
FROM: ATLANTA  (44-2386) (RUC) | Director S’y —
MURKIN
-RE ATLANTA TELCALL TO BUREAU JUNE 20, 1975, EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS AND PUTELCALL TO ATLANTA JUNE 23, 1975,
BUREAU REFER TO ATLANTA AIRTELS AUD LHMS T0 SBUREAU
MARCH 16, 1971 AND APRIL 7, I971.
FOR w.o supsau, INFORMATION DIQCLOSED T0 PRESS RE
MURKIN BY AL REGI?;;\LD EAVES, COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC SAFETY,
. A

ATLANTA, GEORS Ia’}’;‘sun FURNTSHED 70 FBI ATLANTA, JUNT 20, 1975,
IS SABE INFO"FURNISHED BY I o i
INTERVIEWED BY ATLANTA ON APRIL 7, 1971, AMD ADWITTZ) STOXY
WAS COWPLETE FABRICATION, IN VIEW OF THIS ATLANTA
CONDUCTING N0 INVESTIGATIOH.
W™

LHN rOLLO‘... .
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" Jo:  .SAC, Memphis (44-1887)

° AIRTEL -

| © 8/20/75

o f_.m:-'ecto:”,—mi: '__(44338361) o

- ' Contact Frank Reid, Clerk Hemphis Diatrict
"-Court, to determine date nppeal filed by attorneys for
-,James Barl Bay‘_ : ‘

. SuLHM Y ith:l.n 5 clays of rece:l.pt.

'mbapm S :
- NOTE:' Bupervisor Ton Wiseman, FOIA advised that Iadzington,

Sl C., attorney for Ray has: ‘requested laboratory reports ‘
.*._ in reference ‘to this investigation. - Attorney -indicated that
“tgpﬂeal bas been filéd vith Clerk Hamphis District Court. o

e g 1nstructgd to‘conduct appropriate inquiry l'
dsuLHH o Coo . A - L : .-
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6/11/75
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION
ATTENTION: MR. ALLEN
MURKIN
ny 4/8/75
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX an LHM
6/6/75 CINCINNATI

5 e
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6/6/15
AIRTEL

TO ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI (44~-38861)
FROM 3 SAC, CINCINNATI {157-1893) (RUC)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel dated 6/3/73,

Enclosed forthe Bureau are sgfx coplies of an LHM
concerning contact with the Sixth Circuit Court of Appeals
regaxding the appeal of JAMES EARL RAY,

( )~Bureau (Enc. 6)
1-Cincinnati

DRV smw
(3)
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File No.,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
" FEDERABIHMRMAOF IR ICATION

Jn Reply, Please Refer to June 6, 1978

RE: JAMES EARL RAY

) Oon June 6, 1975, GRACE XELLER, Chiefl
Deputy Clerk, Sixth Circuit, United States Court of
Appeals, Cincinnati, Ohio, advised that a review of
court dockets and xecords of the Sixth Circuit failed
to disclose any hotice of appeal by James Earl Ray's
attorney. Miss Xeller further advised that she will
contact the Cincinnati Office of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation (FBI), upon receipt of notice of
appeal regarding Ray. ,

This document contains neither
recommendations nor conclusions of
tha FBI. It is the property of

the FBl-ang is loaned to your agencys
it and its contenta are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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AIRTEL
6/3/75
Tos SAC, Cincinnati (157-1893) | '
From:  Director, FBI (l4-38861) 1 - Hr. Lawn |

ReClairtel 4/2/75.

Recontact Chief Deputy Clerk Keller to determine
vhether notice of appeal has been filed,

) SullM within 5 daya of receipt of this
communication,

JCL:bap (4)

NOTE: Ray's Attorney, Lesar, has indicated that appeal was
filed with 6th Circuit,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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4/8/15
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

MURKIN

ny 4/7/75

x F, dCL\Je’\‘
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(Mount Clipping in Spoce Below)

Ray's [inn 2y

Ranaal B éﬁg

Attorneys for James Earl
Ray, convicted slayer of Dr.
Martin Luther King Jr,
have mailed notice to the
U.S. Sixth Circuit Court of
Appeals -in Cincinnati that
they are appealing U.S. Dist.
Judge Robert M. McRae'’s
decision denying Ray a new
trial, S

After a nine-day eviden-

tiary hearing in November,
Judze McRae filed a written

opinion fast moath denying 2 *

new trial for Ray, who is
serving a $9-year sentence in

- the Washinator. pemtent:azy
for the April 4, 1968, slaying,
Ray had contended that he
was coersod-bi-his attoraeys
to pleading suilty on March
10, 1969 to the crime.

James Lesar of Washmg-
ton, D.C,, one of Ray’s three
attomeys. said the notice of

" the appeal was mailed yes-
terday. He said it would be
-about another month before
he would have the actual ap-
peal brief written vp. Lesar
said, however, that ke thinks
the apprale-sgurt witl re-
verse Judge McRae’s deci-
on and order a new trial,

- s

/

[T [

{Indicate p3ge, nome of
newspaper, City and siate.)

PAGE 2

MENPHIS PRESS
SCIMITAR

-

-vXI: p}IIS, TENNG

Date: Mateh Z 5/ i%9s
Edition:

Avthor: CHA \L:S H.

Cditor: SCHNELIDER
Title:
Chotoctler:

ot

Closstf. , .on:
Sublmityr 3 Ditices .E.-AP:H‘

i ] Heing favestiqated
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4/7/75
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

MURKIN

my 7/2774

. an LHM
4/2/75 CINCINNATI ‘

x (5. .JGL\S&T
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4/2/15
AIRTEL

TO $ DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM ¢ SAC, CINCINNATI (157-1893) (RuUC)
SUBJECT: MURKINt

Re Buyxeau ailrtel dated, 3/28/75.

Enclosed for the Bureau are six copies of an
IHM concerning contact with the Sixth Circuit Court of
Appeals regarding the appeal of JAMES EARL RAY,

'2 - Buxeau {Enc, 6)
1l - Cincinnati

DHV:xbh
(3)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Cincinnati, Ohio
Tl Pleose Refer 1o April 2, 1975

Re: JAMES PARL RAY

On April 2, 1975, Grace Keller, Chief Deputy
Clerk, sixth Circuit, United States Court of Appeals,
Cincinnati, oOhio, advised that a review of Court Dockets
and Records of the Sixth Circuit failed to disclose any
notice of appeal forxwarded by Robert Livingston, James
Barl Ray's Attorney, or any of the attorneys for Ray.
Miss Keller advised that she has received several inquiries
regaxding the status of the appeal, but to date no notice
of appeal has been filed., Miss Keller further advised
that she will contact the Cincinnati Office of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation, (FBI), immediately upon receipt
of notice of appeal regarding Ray.

This document contains neither
recommendations nor conclusions of
the FRI. It is the property of

the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

T
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‘at:' the tine he‘enuroé his quil

_information to support his allegationz or to prove 2

. | | .

Mr. Gebhardt -, . o »ppril7, 1975

3 -~ Mr. Gebhardt
1 ~ Hr. Paelnan
@ - #x. Lawn

1l - Mr. Hooxa

1l ~ Mr. Deegan

J« 5. Peclran

HURKRIH

‘ Attacha{ for approval is a teletype to

SAC, Chicago, instyucting that Division to interview
Jesse L, Jackson td ascextain whether Jackeon is in .
possession of any information to support allegations of a
conspiracy in the kiNing of Hartin Zuther King.

PACKGROUND: 7This is the case involving the nurder of

. Maxtin Luther Eing in Memphis, Tennessee, in
April, 1968. James Earl Ray had pleaded guilty in

State Court, Tennessee, and is presently serving a
9%3-year sentence. . :

_ “ﬁay had appealed hi¥ conviction on grounds that
he was not properly representeX or counsaled by his attorney
y plea in 1962,

In Peburary, 1975, a Wr{t of Habeas Corpus vas
danied Ray in U, S. District Courty Westexn District of

-Tennessea.

A At a memorial sexvice for
april 4, 1975, Jesse L. Jackson, Hatde
PUSH (People United to Save Humanity) Xas quoted by Unlted
Press International (UPI) as saying: *I\believe that the
CIA was involved® and ... "that the PBI \as involved
without & doubt.® To support his claim, Wackson stated that
Mr. Noover lssusd Anatructions that the Buxeau should,
sdisrupt, discredit, or otherwise neutralisy the Civil
Rights movement.® -

An extensive investigation by this 2
indicated that Ray acted alone and no evidence yas
then, or has since besn developed to support an
conspiracy theory. lowever, in view of Jackson's
concerning a conspiracy, he should be interviewed :
determine whether he is .in possession of any corrol prative

;ahs‘ a conspixacy in the shooting death of Hartin ILuther
e : .

Enclosure
44-38861 JCLibap (6) CONTINUED - OVER

&
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Mermorandum to Mr, Gebharxdt
RE: MURKIY

ACTION: Attached for approval is a nitel ixiscructing

the Chicago Division to interview Jesse L.
Jackson. -

2
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PLAINTEXT TRLETYPE NITEL

APRIL 7, 1975
TO SAC CHICAGO (44-1114)

R FBI (44-38861)

1 - Mr., Peelnan
1 - Mr. lawn

AT A MEMORIAL SERVICE IN MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, ON

CHICAGO SHOULD INTERVIEW JACKSON TO DETERMINE WHETHER
JACKSON IS IN POSSESSIO OF ANY INFORMATION TO SUPPORT HIS
ALLEGATIONS OR TO PROVE NAT THERE WAS A CONSPIRACY IN THE
SHOOTING DEATH OF MARTIN LNTHER KING.

FURNISH RESULTS OF INTENVIEW IN FORM SUITABLE FOR
DISSEMINATION,

JCL:bap (4)

NOTE: See Peelman to Gebhardt memo Rated 4/7/75,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




3/28/75
To: BAC, Cimcinmati %
® d?\
| F‘,‘:“:...:mk Director, ¥BI (44-38861) B AN
MURKIN |

5, /
E‘\‘ﬁ-wve

On 2/27/7%, U, 8, District Judge, WOT, l»phis,
dc::hd petition of Juu Rarl Ray for a Writ of Habead
pus,

Ray's Attormey, Robert lLiviagaton, indiecated that
gsx mli.u would be apmlod to the 6th Circuit Court
ppeals,

CI should deternmine whether attorneys for My
have appealed this mtter to the 8th Cirecuit Court,

L4

1 - SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

JCL:bap (5)
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T ,,k ‘ s 2/ 27/75
b ‘ro DIRECI‘OB, FBI (44-38861) SRR
L mou sac, mpms (44-1997) (mrc) L
”::Q_'_BUBJECT MURKIN  ',) | ;. .,.f L
C T on 872178, U, 8. District Judge EOBERT. .

' lk:RAE JR., ¥WDT, uenphia. Tenn., denied aubjoct JAHEB;ARL
RAY's petltion for a writ of habeas corpus, _RAY had .
previously appealed to-the 8th Circuit Court of Appeals in
an effort to obtain a new trial in state court.
© :'was based on the grounds that his attorneys, ‘particularly.
. PERCY FOREMAN, had failed to properly represent him at the
: - time of his guilty plea to the murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING

(

His appeal

- The 6th Circuit had ordered the District Court to grant RAY = . .

" an evidentiary hearing to determine whether or not RAY had
‘ been properly-represented. Judge McRAR in denying RAY's

" writ of habeas- cofpus did in effect deny RAY 1B the right

. to a tr:lal on ‘the. chargo of hav:lng :mrderod KING o

. S RAY'B attorney,iROEERT LIVINGBTON, was overheard
‘telling television newsmen that Judge McRAE'Ss ruling would

", +° be appealed to the 6th ‘Circuit. Thia 13 being Iurniﬂhed
Ior the Bu:‘eau ) 1n:tornation.. - S

. : The Bureau 15 again remindéd of. tho fa.ct tha.t
there remains outstanding in the U. 8. District Court at

‘Birmingham; Alabama, a federal warrant charging RAY with ;- L
The Bureau - . - °

-a comspiracy to violaté KING's c¢ivil rights.
may desire to discuss with the Department once again the °

deutrability of dimiss:lng tha complaint a.nd varrant. U

'5“7_.}-._- »} = . ‘3/73 . mﬁ- %&Q%EN QQD CA‘M
LQDW‘QE\‘T’C‘&(& mou;t*‘“— -

‘ﬁl‘ﬂt

Bureau

ﬂenphis '“_. . .
JCH Jap - - .
(3) B, ' ' :

- J
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Mx's Gebhardt - 2/21/75

1 - Mr. Gebhardt ™\
€+ L. McGowan 1l ~ Mr. McGowan =

1 ~ Mr., lLawn O

1 - Mr. Moore /€§k:7
HURXIN g

Zhis is the case involving the murder of Martin
Luther Xing in Memphis, Tennessee, in April, 1968.
James Barl Ray had pleaded guilty in State Court, Tennessee,
and is presently serving a 8%9%-year sentence.

In October, 1974, an evidentiary hearing was conducted
to determine whether James Farl Ray was properly represented by
an attorney at the tine he entexed his guilty plea in 1968,

Oon 2/27/75, U. S. District Court Judge Robert M.
McRae, Jr., Western District of Tennessee, declined Ray's
Writ of Habeas Corpus and stated he found no basis to indicate
that the guilty plea entered by Ray in 1968 was the result of
his not being properly represented by counsel.

ACTIOH: ©None., For information,

JCLsbap (5)
44~38861

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



,ﬁrf‘Gebhérdt-;< T ﬁJrl o ”'11/7/74  :

- Lutherhklng in Memphis, Teunessee, in April, 1965, Jawmes .

'_at this time make any efforts to dismiss this Federal process gf‘

<2

»‘x44 38861‘&&&; \( &Q& \*’\‘*C,rzm.

is presently *erving a 99~year sentence.

ﬂr. Gebhardt
Mr. McGowan
Mr. Lawn .
-~ Mr, Mchermott

C. L. McGowan

[ S S

MURKIN -

This is the case involving the mur&ar of Aartxn

Earxl Ray had pleaded guilty in State Court, ?ennessee, and :

bPuring the conduct of an e tensive investlgation-
by this Bureau, Federal process was obtained charging Ray with
vieolation of T18, Section 241, congpiracy to interfere with a P
constitutional right of Martin Luther Ring, namely, the right
to travel freely from state to state. This Federal process 4
remains outstanding to date, although investigation by this
Bureau indicated that Ray. acted alone and no evidence of a___ 7//’
conspiracy was then, or has sxnc& been developeﬁ.

- On Nev&mber 6, 1974, Mr. Frank Allen, Dethy \\§2
Chlef, Criminal Section, Civil Rights Division, advised that

the Department intends to make no effort to have this Federa

process dismissed until after the U. §. District Judge,. Memphis, \
makes his decision, based upon a recent special hearing, whether
to grant Ray a new trial, :

Mr. Allen inélcated that the Department would not

their province to do so; since this action would engender

publicity concerning this Federal process and might, therefore, AN~

precipitate new speculation that Ray did not act alcne.

The Department would prefer to await the decision of the State
\
|
|

which charges Ray with congpiracy, even though it is w1thin~\\\%%g\:f

of Tennessee concerning whether Ray should be granted a new

- trial, which decision should be fortncomlng by the end of

this calendar yeax.

Mr. Alien inﬂicated that no Federal detainer has
been placed against Ray but that there is already a.detaxqer
against Ray from the State of Misscurl charging Raj with -
escape. - . A . _ , :

TIGNe Yone. For information.

ﬂm¢m>b)<3m g/@,75'S§:thHE§LR MC mhwmt
/\_O_QLM ~ND &QOM‘Q- 0

o —
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. Memphig Commercial Appeal, ¢called Inspector Bewsrs during the

~ that should Jenator Zastland deaire, & topy of the Jetter, it Ioeated, coald

1 «3r, Callahan "1 ~3r. MeDermolt
« M, Al - 1 «Yir. McCowan
~ 3. Gebhardt 1 ~2ir. Bowers

\ . . { . - , ! ‘
- . » 1
; . Y . 'b o
t A ) v s
LY e o . f
. i
t )

¥

L Mr, J@kins/ ’ oo |  10-31-14 | ', w |
. ¢ .
”JJ&IcDafmw | , | }’V“& -~T’( -
] | : V}) g{ -
MURKDY (44-2330) ’ : , .‘} '
e i

Morris Cunningham, Washington reprosentativa of the

aftersoon of 10-30<74 from Memphis, where he is covering the James 2arl \
Ray hearing In Yederal District Coulk. Cunaingham sald Ray had testifled ‘
to having sent 3 letter fo Jonator James Q. Fastland {D-Mizs.) shortly after

ha had been sentenced to pricon for the King slaying, lay allegediy sald

that he fold Senator Eastiand in the lettey that he personally did not shoot o
Fing, but was partially responsible for his death. (News reporls, 10-30<74, =
on tha hearing corroborate thig and Indicated that lay's letter to Senator ‘
Lastland was read loto the record,) : o *

Cunningbam sald he called Zonstor Eastland at bis resldencein ©
Hississippl and asked him ahout this matter. Eastland recalled tha lettor

* and sald he advised Cunningham about it when i ‘was recelved, however,

Cunningham does not recall this. e sald Xastland had told him ho bad .
forwarded the letter {9 the FBI as ha does many similar letters ho xocelves -
from prisopers, Cdoningham sald Eastland suggested he call Bowers to
determine if the ¥BI could locats the lelter and to toll Bowers that he,
Zastland, approvea farnishing contents of the letter to Canningham.:

‘ Bowers pointed wit {o cnnﬂagham that we were precluded from
doing 30 under Department regulations, It was pointed out to him, however,

be made available to the Zenator's olflce and the Senator could rolense the ‘
letter If he wishes. Cunmingham sald that should be satisfactory with blm, = |
e waz told he would b rivised as s00n ag this matter could be checked aut. He
can be reached theough the news room of the Alemphis Commarclal Appeal, »
arsa code 901 528-3811 in Memphis, ‘ '

%mattar WAS cho&adwith Qouriney Pace, Admintstrative
Agsistant taaenatox‘ Fastland, who indicated he was awire of Canninzham’'s request,

Enclosure

CaFidky (3) )‘ , CONTINUED - OV}
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“ WY i ‘“‘ ; ! ’ | ' ’. - ’ EV ‘
Zaicm:metttedmm mamo .‘ " |
Ret MURKIN |

ﬁe@ﬂ&#%ﬁmi@&aiﬁwmmmmamto
m,xmwmmmthom&mmmmmmmm

mmmmmasmmmmmamamw Jottor
amuwwmmwm. Accordingly, a copy of Day's
Jeiter, see altached, mm:muvmwmmrmmw«nm
m&ﬂh&mwemmwc«m t

RECOMMENDATION: -
For information.. -
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Deax Senator Kastland; ..

1 rcad in the local newspaver where youe committes is considering
inveatnmating the Dr. King case. X wounld liks to inform you and the
connniires that I weould cooperate in any such heaving, However, at
the tine I am going to altorant to get the gullty plea eot aside, Tknow
that the o235 onainst baving {ois done ave greally 2gainst me., Batl
think due to the unusual circumeciances in the guilty plea it mite bo
possible, 1 nawconaly did not shoot Br. King but X betieve Yam pavily
responzible for his ¢aath, I wiil briefly attempt to explain why 1 .
entered the guilly plen. At the time Rir. Pery Foveman agevedio
take over the Czfense from Mr. Arthur Hands we had a verial
agreoment that their would ba no guilty plea, as I wanted to {ry the ™
case in eourt, I had every reacon to balieve during the first two
months My, Foreman was on the case their would be a trial, during '
that period Mr. Foreman had me sign a naw confract with him and.
Mr. Euie giving Mr. Foreman all the money from any of Mr. Hule's
money making ventures. (I had sicn arvoiber contract with Mr. Huie
and Mr, Hanes) Shoxily aiter this ¥r. Foreman came {o visit me
and ho had a picture for me to look at. This picture was about

8 x 10 in, A%r, Foreman o2id iy, Huie had given him the picture
and that Mr. Huie had got the piciure from someone in the federal’
governmment, The piclure contain 2 or 3 men followed by two or 3
policemen. Mr. Foreman described on of the men in the picture

as an ‘anti communist' cubaa refugee who was arrested at the time

v
K3

president Kennedy was ghot. '"The arrest took place in DallasI wag: | _

told" I was asked if I would identify the man if he was broughat to

Memphis., I said no, .althoe he did look similar to the personlIwas .

fuvolved with, After I woulda't identify this man, about all I was told

‘wag that I wourld go to the electrle ehair if I went to trial, I was even

told my family wanted me to plead guilty, but I found out this was not
co. But 1 did not plead gutlty for the above reasons. I ¢id co because
I did not want to go to trial witha lawyer who thought he was going to
loze. Ibslieve if you think you will loce you proably will, On the day
bafore I plead guilty I siened another contract with Mr., Foreman, In
this one I agrecd to give him $165, 6060, he agread to give my brother
£500.C0 in the event I wanted to hire ancther lawyer to reopen the.
casa, Mr, Foreman wrote into the contract that if I embarres him -
(Gisagresd) in the court room he could witharaw, the old confract
would go into cffect and I would be without finds to hire another -

oy
o -

. 4" . «
. . « - B e N
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aitorney. Gedling back to Mr. Hule for 2 minute, while Mr. Hanes
s oy aitornoy Mr. Hule acked me through him about public iigures
i

ard vavisus organizationg, Igotthe impresslion that he thought the
was a conspivacy but he wantsd to name the congpirators. Andi -

-~
.

& -
£218 :nf ray afforngys were

someties

————e

workinz for him instead of

for me. @i clozing I would Ifike to a2y i 1 can'i get the case reopen,
thelr showdd be an fnvezoestion, as i have cisned over $200,630 10 .
attornays and not 1/20°¢f the wilnesses have been inlerview. No on
vont to Los Angales or New Crleang wihere I think much of the

evigance lies,
trust Investiontors,

v, Fereman sald in open court that he cidn't
oend fhie on2 Mr. Hones hived never left Momphis,

I would xloo Like to sy that deopite what the papars and book writex's’
- quote me as saying, l.have no intention of discussing this case with
anyone 'verbaly' uniil it is closed, I Iheave anyibing to say I will ¢

gay it in court or to lawyers, or in lett
X o

Sincerely, James BE. Ray.

~%
Y
. 4
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5125 PN NITSYOCTO3ER 26, 1974 ONF . Uil
10t MRECTOR - (AA-3R26D | '
FROM:  MEMPHIS (24-1937) (P) PG
COMURKIN. 0D ME, L o T
T e 'g*.““; LI

. NRans ME PLATN

Hr 1AL ZURLAY OF mvesmnm S
. COMMUNICATIONS SECTI {ON . , .

b 1974

nr? R08% RT ﬁ“ﬂé‘naé”’ K
WETHER OR ﬁaw suaazcx‘

fgsii%nﬁv‘a Ig KEAPD av?onr ‘
JRe, USDC, DT, MEMPHIS, T0 DETTRALYE
L JAMES EamL, RAY VAS PROPEALY R:eﬁséswr ED AT THT TIME HE
'ammmtmuvnuxwwm.r@bva$rsmmm;
anv TESTIFIED AS WILL AS FORMER DISTRICT .46, AND yaawaa
?U?LIC DFFENDER.  SUSJECT 24y TESTIFIZD ocrsawn 25, 1978,

- RY‘ CONRACTS EMER D INTO B&T’#"'ﬂ.’*} '*JILLI;W E?AD‘FQF’D H!JIEQ :

'lrupsaav NEXT AND wILL T™HEN BE cvoss-zxawtusa.

RAY 4ILL CONTINUE TFSIIﬁOQY
ac?xxxr
PASTIGULARLY IHTERESTING 0% SURPRISING Rns COME FRGM |
’agaalsp THUS FAR.
ATTEMPTING TO SHOW ATTORNEY PERCY FOREMAY DID N NOT PROPERLY
REPRESEAT SUBIZCT. % IR

AND ATTORNEY, ARTHUR A RS

i

FORMER DA AND FOPMER PUALIC DER
'HAVE BOTY TESTIFIED THIY THOUGKT RAY “aS WISE TO HAVE
PLPaDED GUILTY TO AVOID GDING TO FLECTRIC cuaxa.)

RAY TXPECTER TO TESTIFY HOST OF TUESDAY HEXT AU STATE AR
YILL THEW HAVE T4O DAYS IN WHICH 70 CALL HIS “ITNESSES.
TV PAGE ONE |

H
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F AIRTEL

10/10/74

Tot SAC, Memphis (44-1987) ,67'
Prom:  Director, FBI (44-38861) | /] |
’ l -~ Mro

Lawn
MURKIN / 7

ReMEteletype dated 10/7/74.

Enclosed are two coples each of two
newspaper articles concerning Harold Weisberg. Also
enclosed are two copies of a list of materlals furnished
‘to Harold Weisberg by the Civil Rights Division, U. s,
Department of Justice, on 6/24/70, as a result of a civil
action filed against the Department of Justice and the
Department of State in which Weisberg demanded copies of all
the legal papers which were employed in the extradition of
James Earl Ray.

Bufiles reveal that Weisherg has written numerous
letters requesting unsuccessfully that the Bureau make
available to Weisbexrg certain records concerning captioned
mattex, as well as records concerning another unrelated
investigation conducted by this Bureau.

4 A copy of enclosed material may be furnished to
Henry Halle, State Attorney General's Office, Nashville,
as requested in referenced communication.
Bufiles and indices Albany Division contain no

information pertaining to Herbert I. McDonald, based upon
available information.

Enclosures (6)

JCL:bap (4) SEE NOTE PAGE TWO...

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

|

\




.. e ¢
. -

1_!_ + -l

Adrtel to SAC, ME~ | .
RE: MURKIN

NOTE: The Memphis Division advised in referenced communication
that a hearing for James Earl Ray is scheduled on 10/22/74 to
determine whether Ray was coexced into entering a guilty plea
on 3/10/69 to the murder of Martin Luther King.

Attorney Henry Haile, State Attorney General's
Office, Nashville, had requested that the Bureau furnish
him, on a confidential basis, any information available
‘which would assist him in determining the veracity,
competency, and bias of 2 witnesses who will testify for Ray,
Harold Weisberg, an author, and Herbert I. McDonald, a ballistics
expert from Ithaca, New York. Memphis Division recommended that
any pertinent information be made available to Haile.

A review of Bufiles reveals that Weisberg has
written several books critical of the Warren Commission, the
FBX, Secret SBrvice, and various police agencies. Gleaned
from these files are copies of two newspaper articles pertaining
to Weisberg which might be of assistance to Attorney Haile in
analyzing the credibility of Weisberg as a witness. The
first is an article which appeared in the Montgomery County ]
Sentinal, Thursday, December 15, 1966, entitled "'Whitewash' Author
is Man on the Go,"™ which makes reference to Weisberg's theoxy
of an FBI, Secret Service coverup before the Warren
Commission. The second article, which appeared in "The Evening
Star,” October 25, 1973, reveals that Weisberg had lost his bid
before the U. S. Court of Appeals to gain access to FBI files
pertaining to the John F. Kennedy assasgsination.

Bufiles also reveal that Weisberg was furnished all of the
legal papers utilized in the extradition of Ray from Great Britain,
including material submitted by the States of Tennessee and
Missouri, affidavits from witnesses, as well as affidavits from
Special Agents of the FBI linking Ray ‘to the assassination.

That Weisberg is in possession of this matexial might be of
assistance to Attorney Haile in furthexr assessing the credibility
of Weisberg.

On 10/8/74, ASAC George Steel, Albany Division, advised
that indices contain no reference to Hexrbert I. McDonald.

Oon 10/9/74, Mr. Jack E. Herington, Office of lLegal
Counsel, reviewed enclosed material and advised that this material
could be furnished to Mr. Haile, State Attorney General's
Office, Nashville, Tennessee.
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5129 Pl NTEL nctoaza 7, 1974 dic f:,h ARV ST Mot
' , T Tl !
. TQ: DXIRES OR, FBI (&4“38861) Laboratory oo
a o ! , Plia & Eval o
FROM: SAC, MEWUPHIS (44-1987) (P %{Qf' t‘;" e
Lezal Coum e
MURKIN Tkgmm?%m !
1Bz Sedy

"ASSISTANT ATTORNEY uEﬂERﬁL HENRY WAILE, STATE ATTORNEY
GEﬁERAL’S OFFICE, HASHVILLE," raua., HAS ADVISED THAT SUBJECT
RAY TO BE GIVEN HEARING BEFORE JUDSE ROBERT H, MCRAE, IRy
usnc, DT, MEUPHIS, ccroasﬁ\az, 1974, EXPECTED 70 TESTIFY FOR
RAY ARE HERBERT I. UCDOHALD, A 'BALLISTICS EXPERT FROM ITHACA,
M Yo, AND HAROLD WEISBERG, AN AUTHOR ¥HO MAILE STATES HAS
PR&VIOUSLY FILED SUIT AGAINST FBI REGARDING ASSASSINATION
OF. ‘PRESIDENT ayx. '

KRy WAILE HAS asauvsrxn THE BUREAU GIVE HIH ANY IHFORWATION
AVAILABLE WHICH WOULD &S szsr HIN 14 CROSS sxaax%a 10K OF ©
WCDONALD AND WEISSERS, HE WILL KEEP'SOURG£‘9$ SUGH INFORNATION
" STRICTLY COWFIDENTIAL BUT KEEDS AHY INFORMATION WHICH HIGHT

HAVE o' BEARING ON THEIR VERACITY, CONPETENCY, AND exﬂs.
IF SUCH INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE TO THE auazaﬂ, 17T 1S
RECOMENDED THAT SAME BE FURNISHED CONF IDENTIALLY TO KR, HAILh
" AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. | ‘
END |

\
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i ihe \.‘11‘(_;1 Co

e e Sl : p,
a \ P ! /’ the aftermath of
I "N \ 21 e assassination. -
AT, ‘\\. Sl ' »My second bock brings ¢
& oty “v-:._ . to a new poini,"*
£ At "\\ - week at Cog ¢'Or, ihe i)
;1/ ‘\‘ = "\\ : town far‘m where he once r
d -, 4 = ™ m =ourd {1 s
i ) = 2 N s i i ;_eeso.. J; may b‘”-,-:‘L. i.n'....l :
e i \I\\‘ : I but this (ate:‘: CYEIyone's
1\ A : ixcepl my own,
::—‘; I“ - R "'l- S ‘ “The l‘dl‘i'liﬂi; ) in
ot { a2 whole thing was my appea
g S f : - on a television show in New!
"-:-‘-F- it - . ey York in July,” declared Weis-|
el S e "4} berg, pulling on a cigariiic
& i R T 1 squinting behind silver rinu:
. . ‘A Elasses.
e : ¢ . «Four lawyers were lying iu
" ‘ i wait to tear meup., It wz
b -._;,_:;' o - rough. It took me an hour
= 54 S A a half to teach them silence
5 i =L “SNce 3 LEolden ™ hel aughed. oF
w = i . spatks really flew,
- - PP e .--,_,a.,-.nl R W i T l

}T/arren Cor:z:zrtsa:or: Critic Weisberg

In the Limelight

‘Whitewash

Is

Hal‘oi(.

lon the go these days.

Hlis pace has picked upsteam

lan on the Go

; ‘eishere, I\IontcomeryCOunty scrmc
1ol the \.arren Commission report, is.a man

Credibility Basls

i “But that show laid the lJ‘. is

= ! “for credibility.- It opened
eyes of the most infiuen
!minds in New York. Poc

Awﬁ}a@y irealized that those who

sgmething Is wrong are reali

seeking the sanctity of ou;

See WEISBERG on AT

. since he published his second
book, *Whitewash II: The FBI-
Secret Service Cover-Up,”
early this month,

V.ast week he spent four dawn
to post-midnight days in New
York, followed by a stopover in
_Philadelphia for .a four-hour

radio broadcast. A

’thji week he’s off and

running again on a week-long
trip through the mid-west and
on {o the West Coast, Stops in-
clude Chicago, Ill., Madison,
Wise., San Francisco, Calif.
and Los Angeles, Calif.
Weisberg’s  original boOK,
“Whitewash: The Report on
the Warren Report,”™ was one
of the first in the current rash
of atlacks on the commission|
and placed him in the inter]'r
national spotlight. 5 [l
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socicty,  Tulsiouasniwas are
taaying wo mnst Bave thatruth,”
| Welsterg aurivuies his suc-
(Coss as 2 Sriug Lo Ya regoed
refusal Lo du anyihing ot face
reality and deal whth nthing
ot faet. Tm the only one
who's deall oxtessively with
the commission’s findings,” he
added. " -

Convinced his firs? bk
“eoutda’ walt® uniilz publishor
could be fornd to put it out,
Velsberg financed the
cperation Mimen)l.

To date 22,500 Looks have
been printed In four editionsi
and Dell Devlishing Co. b3l
3g‘st, come o4 with & papertact
edition guaranteeing a min!
mum of onc-quarter million on
the first printing. «
“Whitewash 1> had 10,000
printed In the first c¢dition,
coples of which are being dis.
trivuted to stores and In.
dividvals. .

“A 1ot of people wrote 2gcs
2go and asked us to send the
next book 2s soon as it was
olt,” Weisberg cxplained. He
estimated he has received over
3000 letters. .

Many fans 2lready are inline
for the third book, *Whitewash
J1I: The Axchive,” which {9 In
the works, Welsberg added,

His current trip across the
colntry Is in the usual whirl-
wind fashion. The agenda §s
crowded with televisfon and
Y2dio Appearances, press ¢one
ferences, speeches, seminars,
bull  sessions, avtographing

wholesalers.

*One morningi'm supposedto
0 2 5:30 TV appearance after
t 3 2.m, radio show,” Weistef

e
cclared.  *Can you fmagid

"
‘-e{‘n)' - l

sessfons .and meelings with)

fuch 2 schedule? But 1l co §t,
100.” o

o

»
-

Interest ASrOad |, s
Trweishery is corcentrating 04
the Internaticnl as weil as the
rational interest in (ke Xepnedy
assasination. ' :-

fiis first book is being dis«
~xibuled throughout the
:.'Tnglish—smaking world in e
Dell ¢dition. ) ,

It nas been serialized lzx
#Arriba,” a  newspaper iR
Madrid, Spafn, and “Pano:
yama,® 2 Jarge German
magazine. Anltalfanpubiishing
eompany has contracted for the
ook and Is coming .out with
an Jtalian edition next month,
Weisberg safd, . “

Welsberg {s satisfied thatht
oubts abowt the Warren Come
hissfon finally are reaching
people. In addition he Is Ce-
lighled with the many nek
friends he has_ made throuth
his books. -

“Lil (nis wifc) and I have so
many new friends now,” he
smile), rdbing dls close-
aopped © =am diir. “So many
peoph- ko . ATitten us, - i

«people are wonderful,”
Welsberg declared. “At cvery
point alonz the way there’s
teen someone there walting with
! hand outstrétched to help.
cople want to be helpful and

that’s what counts,” earve i

- . * * we
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Author -Bireld Weisberg
has los? his vid belore the
U.S. Court of Appeals here
to gain access to FBI files
on the assassination of for
mer President John F.
Kennedy.

In an 8-1 decision an-

- nounced yesterday, the
court upheld a lower court
ruling that the FBI analysis
of bullet fragments and
scrapings from the assassi-
nation scene did not qualify
for relcase to the pubdlic
under the federal Freedom
of Information Act.

A dissenting opinion was
filed by Chief U.S. Appeals
Court Judge David Bazelon. -
He said that without some
mechanism for the public to
look at the FBI analysis,
*the public will have to rely
cntirely upon the Justice
Department’s opinion that
the results of the . . . tests
are adequately shownin the

, report of the Warren Com-{ * !
mission.”

Weisberg, who has writ-
ten four books on the assas-
sination, has maintained
that the Warren Commis-
sion report was a ‘‘white-
wash” and did not tell the
full story behindYhe presi-
deatedeath.
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The Washington Post
Times Herald e

The Evening Star (Washington)
The Sunday Star (Washington) -
Daily News (New York)

" Sunday News (New York) vememe

New York Post
The New York Times.
The Daily World e,
The New Leader
The Well Street Journal e
The National Observer
People’s World
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I. Material Submitted by the States
of Tennessee znd Missouri

R

A. Application for Requisition for Inbternabional
Bxtradition for, Jaxes Fard Ray execubed by the Governor
of the State of Tennessee and directed Yo the Secretary
of State of the United States. . }

B. Petition for Application for Requisition in
International Extradition of James EBar) Ray addressed to
the Governor of the State of Tennessee by ¥hil M. Canale,
Jr., District Attorney General, 15th Judicial District,
State of Tennessee (atta;cn.m, various Other documents
descxribed below).

c. Affidavit of Dr. J. f. Francisco, pathologist,
attesting to the cause of death of Maxrtin Luther King and
attaching autopsy report. -

* D. Affidavit of Robert V. Wenzler, with exhibits,
stating results of survey of area where Martin Iuther King

wvas killed.

+ eRire WATe, t e paads pmcwe e e

-

A1

EI:SLOSURE
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B. Affidavit of Guy Waxrren Canipe, S1., Merphis
sorekecper, With exnibits, ‘concerning bis finding of
a packege with the murder wezpon in at.

P, Affidavit of Iunspector N. E. Zachary, Mer vaphis
Police Officer, with exhibvits, regarding his on<the~-scene
investigation ixmediately following %he murder and his
discovery of various physical cviaence. .

G. Affidavit of Capltain R L. lell:.a:as , Memphis
- Police Officer, regarding inspection of Ray's room in
boarding house and discovery of physical evidence there.

H. Affidavit of Cordra Yoxk, ‘Sr., Menmphis sporting
goods déaler, regarding identity of binoculars.

I. ‘Affidav:.t of Jemes D. Hawby, Memphis Police
) Officer, regarding recovery of bullet from Martin Iuther .
King's body during autopsy. . . .
J. Copy of Temnessee jndictment of Jam.s Barl Ray
for merder of Maxtin I.uther King.

\ X. Certified copy of déatn cer*if:.cate of Martin °
Ianther King. . - .

L. Certified copy of autopsy report on Martin Iuther

P

M. Certified coi)y of sections of Tenunessee lavs. ‘

. N. Certificate of Fred T. wilkmsbn, Director of
the Missouri Department of Corxections, of Missouri crimi—
nal record of Ray. . . . -

\ 0. Certificate of Jaxes H. McAteer, Missouri Clerk
of Court, descridbing record of conviction and sentence of
Ray.

P. Cextificate of James C. Kirkpatrick, Missouri
Secretary of State, setting forth Missourl statutes.

Q. Affidavit of Fred T. Wilkinson, Director of Missouri

Department of Corrections, regarding criminal record of Ray
and certifying that fingerprints and photographs attached to
his prior certification were those of Ray.

-
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YY. Material Fron E ivate Persons
Accurmalabed by the Departrent
of Justicea_-'- P PR ] PRI .

-

N\ "

\ . . -

A. ACfidaviy of Donald F. Wood, gun salesman,
Birainghen, Alaberz, stabing he so0ld weapon to nan in

abtached photograzh (Ray).

B. Affidavit of Charles Quitran Stephens, vesident
of bvoarding house from which shot was fired, describing
Rey's activities in boarding house. .

C. Affidavit of Jares H. Lave, ‘friend of King, who
was- also an crployee of the Commmity Relabions Service
of the Justice Department, who was in the next room from
King, describing shob and aiscovery of King's body.

‘D. Affidavit of Henrietta Hagems"cer , hotel clerk,
regarding hotel rggist:ration of . Ray in Nemphis.

B. Affidavit of John Webster DeShazo, customer in

Birminghan gun store, identifyirg attached-pnotograph-of *

Ray as uan he saw purchase gun.

¥, Affidavit of Tomas Reyes Iau, bartending school
operator, identifying attached photograph of Ray as pupil

he had wder alias of BEric Stavro Galt.

G. Affidavit of Amna Christine Kelly, Memphis hotel

clexk, regarding Ray's registration ab hotel.

IIX. Material Prepared by the Department ‘
... of Justice for the Signature of FBI
‘Personnel“wl vas.si gm0 PR PR j‘:.

A. Affidavit of Iyndal L. Shaneyfelt, FBX Agent and

s

Prhotographic BExpert, comparing photographs of James Earl Ray
under various aliases and identifying hin as the same person.

B. Affidavit of George J. Bonebrake, FBI Agend and

Fingerprint Bxpert, comparing fingexprints on muxder weapon

and biroculars with Ray!s fingerprints and 3dentifying then

as the same (attaching fingerprint cards as exhibits).

¢. Acfidavit of Robert A. Frazier, FBI Agent and

Ballistics Bxpert, comparing murder bullet with yeapon and

establishing that bullet ceme from that or a similar weapon.

- 3
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o X D. Aff davit of Robert G. Jensen, FBL Agent in
. N Nemphis, deseribing weapons and physical evidence turned
over to him by Memphds Folice.

| - ’ %. ACridevit of Robert G. Jensen, FBI Agent in
. Memphis, with exhibils, describing registrabion card of
' wric S. calt (Ray) at hotel. L

’ F. Affidavit of Jares H! Mortimer, FBY Agent and
* . Handwriting Specialist, with handwriting exhibibs,
$dentifying sigratvre on hotel regi.stration caxd as
same as docuxents ab bartending school.

-

. G. Affidavit of Theodore J. A'Hearn, ¥RY Agent in
Ios Angeles, regarding fauls identification of -photographs
o of Galt (Ray).

“
-
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Mir. J. B, Adams 10/8/14

Legal Counsel w
JAL ES EARL RAY '

REQUEST FUR LABLRATCRY DATA

Cn referral from the Director's Cifice, Inspector Herlngton
spoke to James H. Lesar (1231 4th Street, S.W., Washington, D,
20024, telephone number ¢84-5028). Lasar alleged he was Ray's
attorney and was seeking coples of photographs of a bullet fragment
removed from the body of AMartin Luther {ing. He stated that his reason
for calling the FBI was because he needed this data quickly and believed
he could get it from us faster than from other sources. He noted that
Ray had pled guilty but that the buliet svidence had been introduced into
court and was presently being held by the court. A

Lesar was adviged that it would be impossible to furnish him
coples immediately if at all gince we would have to first check our records
and he was further advised that if the evidance was not collected by the
FBI we prabably would not be In & position to furnish Mm a copy in any
event without an appropriate release from the prosecutor or local
investigating agency.

Contact with the Laboratory determined that the bullet evidence
was submitted to the ¥BI 7Zaboratory by the i.emphis ’olice Department
and our examination was accordingly made for that department.

Accordingly, attached is & letter to Iir. iesar advielng him
that we are unable to be of asaistance without specific authorization from
the lTemphis “olice Department or the prosecutor. Buflles indicate that
James Lesar, the 'present counsel for James Earl Ray  participated in
a conference dnrh:g November, 1073, at Georgetown University sponsored
by the Co ttee to l.nvutlgate }'ﬁmmﬁ onm, ;162

pELy 2

- r. Adafls’ | ‘ : »Q L _
- LAmAy
%1: Whi T g AW H
1 - Iur. Farrington L aELuuLL
1 - lll'. H‘r‘ngton ‘CSE,I:"“" RSN
JH:deh -
(8) 82-112697 Cu - UVER

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



3

'Memorandum Legal Counsel to'Mr, J. B, Adams
RE: JALMES FEARL RAY

REQUEST FOR LABCRATCRY DATA

RECCMMENDATION:

That attached letter be sent to 3ir, Lesar.
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wetcber 9, 1974

1 - Mr. Adams
1 -~ Mr. Gebhardt
, 1 - Mr. White
<ir. James H. t.esar ' 1 - Mr. Mintz
1231 4th Street, S.W. 1 - Mr. Farrington
Washington, D, C, 20024 1 - Mr. Herington

Dear ir. l.esar:

This is to acknowledge your request on ..ctober 3,

1374, for photographs of a bullet fragment removed from the
body of Dr. Jartin 7 uther “ing,

Although I would like to be of assistance, the
evidence in question was submitted to the FBI Laboratory by
the “.emphis ‘olice Department. Accordingly, we are unable
to furnish the photographs you requested in the absence of

specific authorization from that department or the prosecutor
who handled the case.

Sincerely yours,

Clarence X1 [elley
Director

NCTE; Basedon memorandum Legal Counse] to Mr., J. B. Adams
dated 10/8/74, captioned "James Earl Ray, Request for Laboratory
Data' JH:deh. .

JH:deh

®
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44~38861) 10/8/74

SAC, ALEXANDRIA (44-149) (RUC)

(00 " vmens) ’Q/& §

: . Re WFO airtel to the Bureau, 6/18/74; and
Alexandria airtel to the Bureau, 9/19/74.

On 9/27/74, DAVID GAINES, 6171 leesburg Pike,
Aparxtment 532, Falls Church, Virginia, provided SA DONALD
J. BARTHIK with a copy of a transcript that he had made
of a June, 1972 conversation between his wife SHIRLEY
GAINES and one BILL HARRIS. GAINES advised that he makes
such transcripts for a profession and wished to provide
the FBI with a transcript.

HARRIS advised that on 9/26/74, he had also pro-
vided a copy of the transcript to JAMES LESAR, an attorney
with the office of Bernard Fenserwald, 910 16th Street,

N. W., Washington, D. C. He advised that the Fenserwald
fixrm ﬁg supposed to be involved in representing JAMES

0n.9/30/74, a review of the transcript provided
by GAINES showed only minor differences when compared to
ting transcript provided with referenced WFO airtel. The
cipt provided by HARRIS will be retained by Alexandria.

A

N

\
@«- Bureau ' !
-~ Memphis (44-1987))
1 = Alexandria
_ - DJB:klg
5
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9/19/74
AIRTEL
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, ALEXANDRIA (44-149) (RUC)
MURKIN '
00: MEMPHIS

Re Baltimore airtel to Bureau 8/28/74.

On 9/9/74 DAVID and SHIRLEY GAINES, 6171
leesburg Pike, Apt. 532, Falls Church, Virginia,
advised that they do not have any information concerning
the whereabouts of BILL HARRIS., They advised that
their meeting with HARRIS was strictly accidental and
they have had no contact with HARRIS since.

They advised that they will contact the
Alexandria Office if additional information becomes
avallable concerning BILL HARRIS.

QESP_Bureau
2 = Memphis (44-1987)
1 -~ Alexandria
DJB:smb
(5)
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9/10/74

FROM: SAC, WrO (44-703) (RUC)

o—

Coordination, U. S. National Park Service, on 9/6/74, advised he cenducted
a hearing at Brumswick, Maryland om 6/7/72, of the Chesapeske and Ohio
Canal Advisery Commimion. Mr. PARSOMS advised the hearings were recorded
by a court reperter whoss identity he dees not recall but whick can be
deternined throwgh Heover Reportisg Company. XNe recalls the reperter, 2
male, was driven back to his motel after the mesting by PARSORS. The
motel was locsted mext to the Naweiisn Restaursnt in Brwmswick. This
» Vho performs considerable work for the Mational Park Service,

reporter
relies heavily upon tape recorvders in his work.

Mrs, DORIS HOOVER, Hoover Reperting Compsay, 320 Massachusetts
Avenme, Northeast, on 9/9/74, acknovledged the reporting ef the hesring
of the (hesspeake and Ohio Camsl Advisory Commission held 6/7/72, was
pazformed by PAVID GAINES, an employee of her compsny. She stated SHINLXY
GAINRS, wife to DAVID CAIMRS, is not am employes of the company aad, to
‘her knowledge, dess not perform court reporting werk for amy other cempany.

@D - Bureau
2 = Mesphis (44-1987)
1 - Alexandria
1 - Wro (44-703)

WAS: etw
©)
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8/28/14 %
AIRTEL ' N '
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (44-669) -RUC~

SUBJECT': i
‘ 00: MEMPHIS

Re WFO airtel to the Bureau dated 6/18/74, Memphis
airtel to the Bureau dated 6/27/74.

- Enclosed for Alexandria is one copy of above refereced
Memphis airtel dated 6/27/74.

For the information of the Alexandria Division, xe WFO
-alrtel and Memphis airtel contains necessary details pertaining
to current investigation being conducted in this matter.

On 8/1/74, Mrs. BARBARA BITTNER, Managex, Hawaiian

Motel, U.S. Route 340 and laryland Route 17, near Brunswick,

- Maryland, made available to SA JOHN R. THURSTON all motel g
registration records ‘for the Hawaiian Motel for the years 1972
and 1973 and a review of these records failed to reveal any
registration recoxd pertaining to BILL HARRIS -and also falled
to reveal any registration record pertaining to DAVID J. GAINES,
or SHIRLEY GAINES. Mrs. BITTNER did advise that sometime during
1972, the motel changed hands and felt that because of this,

@ - Director

2 - Alexandxia (Encl.l)
2 - WFO (44-703)

2 ~ Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Baltimore (44-669)
JRTsdew

(9)

1 1
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BA 44-669

i

the records perxtaining to 1972 may not be complete. (It

should also be noted that a high percentage of registration
cards for 1972 wexe not dated and because of this, all 1972

and 1973 registration cards were reviewed). Mrs. BITTNER
further advised that the cards that were reviewed would comprise
all the registration caxds for those years.

On 8/1/74, Mrs. BETTY FITEZ, Brunswick Police
Depaxtment, Brunswick, Maryland, advised SA THURSTON -that
neither BILL HARRIS, DAVID J. GAINES, nor SHIRLEY GAINES are
Xknown to her and that none of them have any criminal arrest
recoxrd with the Brunswick, Maryland, Police Department.

On 8/8/74 ,-TRRESA MAIN, Recoxds Clerk, Maryland

© State Police, Frederick, Maryland, advised SA THURSTON that
there is no criminal arrest record under the name of BILL ox
WILLIAM HARRIS with the State Police Barracks in ¥Frederick,
Maryland. , , ~ :

’ On 8/19/74, Mr. DONALD DARR, Town Clerk, Brunswick,
Maxyland, -advised that he recalls that a Chesapeake and Ohio
Canal Citizen Advisory Commission hearing was held at Brunswick
during eithexr June or July, 1972, but stated he could provide

no information as to whether a SHIRLEY GAINES was employed as

a private court and conference reporter at the Brunswick hearing.

On 8/26/74, Mx. JAMES SBEWELL, Land Acquisition Officer,
Chesapeake and Ohio Canal National Historic Park, National Park
Service, Fort Detrick, Frederick, Maryland, advised SA THURSTON
that he recalls that during 1972, a series of meetings dealiny
" with the Chesapeake and Ohio Cahal Advisory Commission were held

between Washington, D.C., and Cumberland, Maryland, and recalls
. that one of these meetings was held in Brunswick durxing either
June or July, 1972, although he stated he did not attend the
Brunswick meeting. He also stated ‘that a JOHN PARSONS, Chesapeake
and Ohio Park Planner, 1100 Ohio Drive, S.W., Washington, D.C.,
(telephone number 202-426-7705), would have attended all of ‘the
meetings and could possibly provide information as to whetherxr
~ SHIRLEY GAINES was employed as a private court and conference
reporter at the Brunswick hearing. He stated that SHIRLEY GAINES
is not known to him.

Baltimore indices wexe negative pertaining to BILL
‘HARRIS, DAVID J. GAINES, SHIRLEY GAINES, and JERRY WORTH.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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BA 44-669

-LEADS :
ALEXANDRIA DIVISION

AT 617) LEESBURG PIKE, FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA

Will locate and interview DAVID J. GAINES and
SHIRLEY GAINES fox any further information they may have
concerning BILL HARRIS and will attempt to develop further
%nformation concexning him and where he could possibly be
ocated.

WFO

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

Will contact JOHN PARSONS, Chesapeake and Ohio Canal
Park Planner, 1100 Ohio Drive, S.W., Washington, D.C., telephone
numbex 202-426-7705, for any information he may have concerning
SHIRLEY GAINES' attendance at a Chesapeake and Ohio Canal
Advisory Commission hearing held at Brunswick, Maryland, in
June, 1972.
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. LAW OFFICES .
/1 ZWwERNING. MAURER, D166s anp P
.
1211 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.
e " ' WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
A. L ZWERDLING ' (202) 2236374 '
OEORGE M. MAURER, IR, N .
LANNA J. DIGOS T "-'f?"-
Josz?rxbn:.. P;\::“ - ; v ' DETROIY OFFICE
RICHARD L. MIDT, IR! } . . . FIRST NATIONAX BUIRDING
LARRY Py WEINBERG . . . DEYROXY, MICHIGAN 48226
JANEY KOHN . ) ' A o (313) 9637090
ARTHRUR A, HOROWIYZ
© WENDY L.RAHN r,JUJ.}’ 26 » 1974

Mr. Harold Weisberg
" Route 8
Frederick, Maryland 21701

Dear Mr. Weisberg: | -

I am writing you as General Counsel of the American ;”
Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees., :

The President of that organization, Jerry Wurf, has
just transmitted to me your July 18, 1974 letter, which
follows your telephone conversation with me a few weeks ago
as a result of a call Bernard Fensterwald made to Mr. Wurf
on June 27th. :

These telephone calls and your letter relate to the
subject of the late Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., a man
whose person and cause were and are held in deep affection
by Mr.-Wurf and by the organization of which he is President.
Your telephone calls and letter concern themselves
with information you believe you have wi%h reference to the
. circumstances of the late Dr. King's assassination. Certainly

if you or anyone“else has any’ information it should be in the . . _

hands of the appropriate law enforcement authorities,

provides it with such information. If you have any additional
information which might be helpful we urge you to transmit it

to thirzfgggr authorities as well, k
&/ I\"O 09/ ' Very truly yoﬁrs, -
. M ) o .
7 Az {6’6)#)::/:7 O‘/L A. L. Zwerdling
.«./W”ﬂ\ {5?’ / q ) - .

c¢: Federal Bureau of Investigation
G?V" 79 Pennsylvania Avenue and 9th Street, N.W.
b Washington, D. C. 20004 .
S e LA sEons ’

Jerry Warf : N
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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T derng l.
s AL ‘J"
i G-11~70
S s dowwoseantiota -
: .3 g/ Ty &5 Ll b= ur, peayq
g"méér':;ynx - ' . N
REC-Z3 ' ‘ =\.
TRSUBS (2);

PARMERS BANK OF LIBRRYY
LIBERTY, ILLIROIS
10/17/69

o]

Springtield rije (91-4653)
Bgﬁle (91-34552)

=~ UNSUBS (2);
PANBERS AND TRADERS SPATE .
BANK OF HEREDOSIA,
ILLINOIS, 1/28/70
ER

Springficlqg File (91~4774)
Bufile (91-35511)

Re Baltimoye lettep to Bureay 5-25-70,

For your 1nformation the Harolqd wbisberg
to in referencegd Baltimorerletter is ap
with Harolq weisberg, an indiviguai vho hag been.

1 of the 2 in the t. Re is the.agtﬁor of
Sqvera 0oks including one entitled, "Whitewas
port of the Warren s i
» Secreot Servxce, police a

was ter alloved to resi
the Bureay in april, 1969,

Of Justice and the y- g,
e denandins—o 50 Unents
tradition of Janes Barl Ray, the mﬁzgeren//
== Of Martin Luthep Eing, &"__“-""““““
— 2 uther King

- There are numerous_references in the Bureay files
rg, hovever, he ig not the subjeet of any

- les nop are thexe any crinina) references

— to Weisberg in the Bureay files,

[ONNZY, 7o
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7-31-74
AIRTEL
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM $ SAC, ST, LOUIS (44-775) RUC

%p’hls

Re 8t. Louis teletype to Bureau and Memphis,

On 7-31-74, Miss q ¥Yegro female,
born , 3t, louis, Mo,, was personally interviewed

for the purpose of enlarging upon the information she
telephonically furnished the 3t, Louis Office on 7-29-74,
irurnzshod the following nformation:

7-29-74,

She was walking and enroute to a bus stop in down-
town 8t., louis at 3:30 PN, on 7-29~74 when she was approached
by 2 male individual with dark complexion whose complete
description was previously obtained and furnished in retel.
Individual stated he was from Jamaica (hereafter referred to
in this communication as the Jamaican). The Jamaican asked
her for directions to the Resce Boarding House for Colored
People, denied any knowledge of such a place.
Individua A told her that he had paid $75 to a colored
girl for the purpose of a sexurl date and he was to meet her
at the Reece Boarding House for the date, For no apparent
reason, the Jamaican then exhibited a large amount of money
to I claining it was $5000 in cash, He asked her
if she knew of any house of prostitution in the area aad
she denied any knowledge of msuch a house, At this time a

second individuzl whos described as a Negro male,
35~40 years, 5'9", medium build, who walked with a limp, came
{: 3-- Bureau
« Memphis (44-1987)
1l - 8t, louis

KAVW:s8
5
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. SL 44-775

" country. Jamaican returned to

up to her and the Jamaican and entered in a casual conversation
stating that he was from St, Louis and asked if he could be

of assistance. Jamaican told the Negro male he would give

hin $100 if he would find him a girl, Jamaican then

‘proceeded to show the Negro male his money. Jamaican

walked several feet away and the Negro male told
that he had been following the Jamaican and knew
had a large quantity of money and vis a stranger in this

and asked her if
she knew JAUES RAY, She replied in the negative, whereupon
he reminded hexr that JAMES RAY was the white male who
killed Dr, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, and RAY was then in a
Tennessee penitentiary. Janaican told that RAY's
brothexr owned a big farm in Jamaica and he was the houseboy
at the farm, He further stated that RAY's brother, nane

' not mentioned, had given him $5000 in cash to go to St, Louis

to buy dynamite and then go to Tennessee to blow up the

to effect JAUMES RAY's escape. Jamaican then told

and the Negro male it would be a while before he '
cou uy the dynani.te and did not know what to do with the
mMoney session in the meantime., Jamaican
asked 's opinion where she would keep the money.

in that the safest place would be to deposit

it in a bank Jamaican told hex that he heard that Negroes

- 4n the U, S, could not deposit money in a bank, She told

him that he was wrong . Jamaican asked her if she had a
bank account and she replied that she did, Jamalcan
refused to believe her and told her that if she could slu
hin that she could withdraw her money from the
would give her $100 just to prove it to him, advised
that the Negro male was present during this conversation

and told her it would be an easy way for her to make $100,

B »cvised the t of them went to the
Mercantile Trust Company where has a savings account,
Upon arrival at the bank, the Jamaican asked to see her :
bank deposit book which she had in her possession and she
showed 4t to him, At the time had a $24 balance,
She withdrew $20 as proof to the Jamaican that Negroes
can wishdraw money from a bank, Me did not give her the
$100 and imsediately the Negro male told the Jamaican
that he knew where he could get him nd both
hurriedly departed from the scene. still retains
posscssion of hexr $20 b111.

2
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SL 44-775

Indew of the fact that themncident
wags probably a flim-flam scheme with as the intended
victim, St, lLouis is conducting no further investigation,
St., Louis Police Department advised of scheme,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FROM ST, LOUIS (44-775) R
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&t:uaxw “ ¢ \
§_EVENING 1/39/14_. RESIDENCE -Lnus,

LACLEDE TOVNSKIP, ST, LOUIS, PHONE suimEn 531- TeLepvonzcaLLy
CONTACTED SL OFFICE AND FURNISHED FOLLOVINGa THIS EVENING, 7/29/74,
AT ABOUT 343 PN, SHE VAS LEAVING A DOUNTOWN SL STORE AND VAS APPROACHED
BY INDIVIDUAL WHO SAID NE VAS FROM JAWALGA. - SHE DESCRIBED HIM AS DARK
SKIBNED, AGE 25+38, DARK MAIR, MEDIUM BUILD, 576", PRONOUNCED

ACGENT, THIS INDIVIDUAL, WHO NEVER QAVE -xxs NAME, CLATNED

HE WAS ENROUTE FROM CHICAGO T0 ENNESSEE, HE .ASKED- WHO IS
NEGRO PEMALE, AGE 17, IF SHE KNEY ANY PROSTITUTION HOUSES IN AREA.

HE DISPLAYED LARGE AMOUNT OF MONEY 7O HER, CLAIMING HE HAD $5,000
DURING ENSUXNG CONVERSATION VITH -us T0LD HER HE WAS GOING TO
TENNESSEE TO FREE JMAES EARL RAY AND THE 55,690 HAD BEEN FURNISHED

BY RAY'S BROTHER TO PURCHASE DYNAWITE, -m.xm 70 THE 18DI-
VIDUAL ABOUT 2 HOURS WHILE WALKIAG AROUND SL STREETS. HE TOLD HER HE
VAS LEAVING THIS EVENING FOR TENNESSEE, BUT DID NOT SAY WHERE HE WS
STAYING OR METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION, SHE THOUGHT HE TOLD HER HE WAS'
END PAGE | | ;
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